STORMWATER MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

 Meeting Date:
 05-January-2017

 Meeting Time:
 8:15 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

 Location:
 SONNY WEST CONFERENCE CENTER

 Howard Office Building, 700 Second Avenue South

 Nashville, Tennessee 37210

 Contact:
 Paula Kee

 Coordinator - Stormwater Management Committee (SWMC)

 Phone: (615) 880-2334

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of 01-Dec-2016 Meeting Minutes
- III. Approval of 01-Dec-2016 Decision Letters
- IV. Cases to be Heard

201600036 2655 MIAMI AVENUE (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL) Floodway and Floodway Buffer Disturbance Modified Buffer Signage Continuous Mowing and Maintenance of Buffer

201600037 2659 MIAMI AVENUE (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)

Floodway and Floodway Buffer Disturbance Modified Buffer Signage Continuous Mowing and Maintenance of Buffer

201600038 2661 MIAMI AVENUE (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)

Floodway and Floodway Buffer Disturbance Modified Buffer Signage Continuous Mowing and Maintenance of Buffer

201600039 GREAT CIRCLE APARTMENTS

(521 AND 545 GREAT CIRCLE ROAD)

Wetland and Wetland Buffer Disturbance Pond Buffer Disturbance Stormwater BMP in the Buffer Continuous Mowing/Maintenance of Buffer

201500024 WATERTOWER

(700, 702, AND 706 1ST AVENUE NORTH)

Variance Extension Floodway and Floodway Buffer Disturbance Stormwater BMP in the Buffer Modified Buffer Signage Continuous Mowing and Maintenance of Buffer

201600040 STARPOINTE – PHASE 1 (BLUE BEACON) (PRELIMINARY SWM PLAN) (13105 AND 0 OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD)

(PRELIMINARY SWM PLAN)

Stream Buffer Disturbance Continuous Mowing and Maintenance of Buffer

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE (Continued)

- V. Items of Business
- VI. Adjournment

Next Meeting: 02-Feb-2017

Cc: Mr. Wade Hill - Assistant Director, Codes Administration Mr. Doug Sloan - Executive Director, Planning Department Mr. Scott Potter - Director of Metro Water Services Mr. Tom Palko - Assistant Director, Stormwater Division Mr. Michael Hunt - Stormwater, NPDES Section Manager Mr. Roger Lindsey - Stormwater Ms. Shain Dennison - Director, Metro Greenways Mr. Stephan Kivett - Urban Forester, Codes Administration Metropolitan Clerk